NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION 05-2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT OF PACIFIC COUNTY,
WASHINGTON, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 6 TO THE CONTRACT TO
CONSTRUCT AN OFFICE AND FACILITIES BUILDING

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2015 Board of Commissioners (Board) adopted
Resolution 14-2015 awarding a contract for the Construction of a new
office and facilities building to Larry Helligso Construction Co DBA
Helligso Construction Co (Contractor); and

WHEREAS, the Public Utility District #2 of Pacific County required
the removal of trees bordering the right-of-way on the south side of
272" Street adjacent to North Beach Water Districts (District) real
property necessitating extra work for the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, David Jensen, DEJ Architect, (Consultant) and the
Contractor, prepared Change Order number 6, attached hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”, to adjust grade and remove trees at
north end of lot per revised grading plan for an increase of five thousand
four hundred sixty three dollars and fifty one cents ($5,463.51) in the
Contract Sum resulting in a new Contract Sum, including Change Order
number five, of eight hundred twenty two thousand four hundred seven
dollars and fifty six cents ($822,407.56); now, therefore

BE 1T RESOLVED, by the North Beach Water District Board of
Commissioners as follows:

Section 1. Change Order number 6 (Exhibit A) to the Contract
between North Beach Water District and Helligso Construction is hereby
approved.

Section 2. The general manager is authorized to sign change order
number 6 on behalf of the District.

Adopted by the North Beach Water District Board of Commissioners,
Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the 20t day
of January, 2016

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Glenn Ripley, Commissioner
Position #1 Position #3

Gwen Brake, Commissioner
Position #2

Page 1 of 1



EXHIBIT "A"

Distribution to:

CHANGE OWNER X
ORDER ARCHITECT X DAVID E. JENSEN
CONTRACTOR X ARCHITECT, PS
AIA DOCUMENT G701 FIELD X
PROJECT: North Beach Water District CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6
New Office and Facilities Building
2212 272nd Street INITIATION DATE: 1/11/2016
Ocean Park, WA 98640 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
TO: Helligso Construction Co. CONTRACT FOR: Construction
PO Box 147
Astoria, OR 97103 CONTRACT DATE: 7127/2015
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Adjust grade and Remove trees at North end of lot per revised Grading Plan
Wirkkala Construction Bid #1 (Adjust Grade) $ 525.00
Wirkkala Construction Bid #2 (Mobilization/Demobilization) $ 450.00
Wirkkala Construction Bid #3 (Tree Removal) $ 3,380.00
Subtotal 1 $ 4,355.00
P&O @ 15% $ 653.25
Subtotal 2 $ 5,008.25
5. Helligso Admin. $ 280.00
P&O @ 15% $ 42.00
Subtotal 3 $ 322.00
Subtotal 2 + 3 $ 5,330.25
Bond @ 2.5% $ 133.26
Construction Cost $ 5,463.51
WSST @ 7.9% $ -
TOTAL $ 5,463.51
Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Terms
The original Contract Sum was $ 753,419.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 63,525.05
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 816,944.05
The Contract Sum will be increased
by this Change Order $ 5,463.51
The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be $ 822,407.56
The Contract Time will be increased 5 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is February 29, 2016 217 days from start

Page 1 of 2



Attachments:

1. COP6 by Helligso Construction

Wirkkala Construction Bid #1 (Adjust Grade)
Wirkkala Construction Bid #2 (Mobilization/Demobilization)
Wirkkala Construction Bid #3 (Tree Removal)

Long Beach, WA 98631

By.

DATE

Astoria, OR 97103

By.

DATE

Authorized:
David E. Jensen, Architect Helligso Construction Co. North Beach Water District
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
PO Box 6 PO Box 147 PO Box 618
Address Address Address

Ocean Park, WA 98640

By

DATE

AIA DOCUMENT G701

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS,

CHANGE ORDER »
1735 NEW YORK AVE.,

Page 2 of 2

APRIL 1978 EDITION

AIA°  « © 1978
N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006




Construction Management

F]
General Contractor AG ch.:?.ﬂ:.:
Design-Build Since 1978 Chapter

ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Request No. 5 Date: 12/28/2015

North Beach Water Dist.

New Offices and Facilities Bldg Change in Contract | $ 5,463.51 |
Revised Site Civil Plan(C1, 10/28/15) as issued by DEJ and required by PUD. | Helligso Helligso Sub-contractor
Scope is revise swale, mobolizations adjustment, remove trees and disposal. | Labor Costs Matgnal and Costs

Equip costs
Wirkkala #1 (Tree Removal) $ 3,380.00
Wirkkala #2 (Mob/Demob) $ 450.00
Wirkkala #3 (adjust grades) $ 525.00
Rate Hrs.
Project Manager $80.00 $ -
Superintendent $70.00 41 $ 280.00

Carpenter $ -

Equipment Operator $ -

Laborer $ -
Sub-Total Labor & Material| $ 280.00 | $ - $ 4,355.00
Overhead & Profitl 15%]| $ 42.00 | $ - 15%| $ 653.25
| Sub Totals| $  322.00 [ $ - $  5008.25
Additional Cost or (Credit) for request as described above TOTAL| $ 5,330.25

Deductions (See Attached)
TOTAL| $ 5,330.25
Bond & Insurance 2.50% $ 133.26
TOTAL| $ 5,463.51
Additional days to be added to contract.l 5 EXC.WSST
Requested By Title Date
Authorized Signature Title Date

HELLIGSO CONSTRUCTION CO.
35047-A HWY 105, PO BOX 147, ASTORIA, OR 97103
PH: 503/325-7697 ~ FAX: 503/325-5429
OR CCB# 49778 WA Reg.# LARRYHC9760R



12/18/2015 ©8:12 3606423288 WIRKKALA CON PAGE ©2/85

CONTRACTOR’S BID PROPOSAL - ESTIMATE

o~ | Page 4 of Y Pages
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ALL ENTRIES.
Contractor's Company Name Registration No Expyration Date
Address (Street ot P.O, Box) m— State T Zip Code Telephone T
£-0 Box 1011 me Wa, . B3\ | QMY - 32
Estimate mhm!md 10 Telephane Date*
' SO3 - 325 TR 1A 1o 1S

or P.O. Box)

o Box v Ask ovien | &gﬂaon 5 aczldzlga

Job Name Job Location

Architect | Data of Plans
A

We hereby submit spacifications and estimates for the sbove job: (Usa separate sheet If necessary)

Craame Ovder T

ENgmw*‘ fartara Lo T Slevations NoT Showw ow Ploass Ta Bm\d.ﬂukwat-c
wﬂ% Drauns Nage, Fov- A%P\na.f\"?o.r\-n»% baT & Bhard, Dectrons uidia
Bathng couh-ws Te BesT Posible . STRRE Paang Lot To Deliguad, Soshios

Lakor 12hrs x ~15 2° fer e = A0
tager, STakEs EPanT = 1282
) 1028 29

N
\

We purpose to furish material and labor complets in accordance with above specifications, for the sum oft i

§oiwa.L s oS .M

Payment 10 be made as follows:

Cusstomer i3 responsible for obtaining ail mpmad pem'ma Any alteration or devistion from the above specifications will be executed only upon written orders, and will

bmmmmda-guemondlbowma upon strikas, accidents or delays beyond our control. Custorner to carry fire, casualty, and
mmummmﬂﬂmuwmﬂnwnbymﬁnmmmpwdwldun o days. mu&mi:repsumdwimw&necf
Wathington and hes posted with tha sate a bond or cash deposit for the purpose of eatisfying claims against the Cos or per wurk or bresch of

memd&wmsmmmbGﬁaashdapmtmynmbemfﬂ:mm:wadnmwmchmﬂ;}umhmﬂ\emkdomund.eryour
contract. Hmymdmmmmmmmmwmﬂmﬁmmmww&mnrmpuidby&uﬁormmororSubmnuxwrm
your job, your property may be lisned to secure payment If you wish sdditional protection. you may request the Contractor to provide you with original “lien release”
mmmmuﬁmnudlmppkmmvmmywrmm%mwnmumm provide you with further information sbout lien release documents if you
mqunn_c.mmMsmmmmmocmmofumwmmormmawmn

Authorized Signature Thle NOTE: THIS PROPCSAL MAY BE WITHDORAWN BY CONTRACTOR
& l“aa.!. M If nox accepted within Days of sbove® dats.
ACCEPTANCE: The above prices. specifications and conditions are satiafaciory and are accepted. Date of Accepeance

“You are authorized to perform the work as specified
Payment will be made as outiined above.

Authorizad Signature Authorized Signature

c r's Bid P 1. B
©Washington Legal Blank, Iac.. Imssqush. WA Porm Ne. 273 1701
MATERIAL MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER.




12/18/2015 ©80:12 3686423288 WIRKKALA CON PAGE 83/85

CONTRACTOR’S BID PROPOSAL - ESTIMATE

~ i Page a of L’ Pages
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ALL ENTRIES. |
Contractor's Company Neme T Registratton No. | Expiration Date
Address (Street or 2.0, Box) | Suste 23p Code Telephons o
i ' bia. | Q8o 260 - - D2
Estimate m:m w: Telephone Date*

Mga_ma_’mm 121G 15
Address [ or P.O. Box) State Zip Code
P20 Bo 141 Asteona.

y . ORELS M | 11973
Job Name i w Job Location
Novth Beacdh Waker DT Job 3611
Architect

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for the above job: (Use separate sheet If necessary)

Order ¥ 3, :
Addutional mebhiization CosT DueTo Tob SHOT Down ORI Tree Removal €

Rdoinn, loT Drednase Gaguveering,
RE- mobilizaten o 5&“‘?‘\&-&1‘ OB car. 3o _
. M —3
Labor- Move. iu RE-SatupySTakE € loyosT = ek, ;qu‘ésﬁagsgg

Q50,35

Date of Plans

We prirpese to furnish material and labor complete in aceordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

st s AOD, 2O

Payment to be made as follows:

Customer is responsible for obtaining »ll required permits. Any alteration or deviation from the sbove specifications will be executed only upon written orders, and will
become an extaa charges over and above the estimate. All agreemestts contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays bayond our contral. Customer to carty fire. casualty, and
other pecessary insurance upon above work. This proposal is withdrswn by us if not accepted within ______days. This Contractor is registered with the State of
Washington and has postad with the state 3 bond or cash depaeit for the purpose of satisfying claims sgainat the Contractor for negligent or Improper work or breach of
congrect in the conduct of the contractor's business. This bond or cash deposit may not be sufficlent to cover 2 claim which might arise from the woerk dons under your
contract. If any supplier of materials used In your construction project or any employee of tha Contractor or Subcontractor s not paid by the Contrector or Subcontractor on
your job, your property may be liened o secure payment. If you wish sddittonal pretection, you may request the Contractor 10 provide you with origina! “hien releass”
documents from esch supplier or subcontractor on your project. The Contractor s required to provide you with further Information about lten release documents if you
request it. General information is also evadlablc from the Department of Labor and industries of the Stace of Washington.

Autharized Signatuce Tite NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY CONTRACTOR
W If nat accaptad within Days of above* dats.
ACCEPTANCE: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are acoepted. Date of Acceptance

You are authorized o perform the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined aboye.

Authorized Signature Authorized Signature

c s Bid Propasal - &
©Washingten Lagal Blank. Inc.. lssaquan, WA Porm No. 273 1701
MATERIAL MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART [ ANY FORM WHATSOEVER.




12/18/2015 88:12 3606423288 WIRKKALA CON PAGE B4/85

CONTRACTOR’S BID PROPOSAL - ESTIMATE

- | Page of Pages
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ALL ENTRIES. 3 4
Contractor's Company Name Registration No Expiration Date
Address (Street or PO, Box) . State Zip Code ; Te.lephone

ba. | U3 5 - ML 3133
Esmmm.mmm to! . Talephone Data*

Haligse Comcburhon £63.326-96471 | 13:1&-15
Address (S or P.O, Box} State Z!p Code
02 B 141 Ackoria, Syt aM032

Job Name . Job Location
%3611 | BMA, Xand ST Ozears fasde Wia.
Architect | Date of Plans

i
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for the above job: (Use separate sheet if necessary)

Crexgge Order ®3
Rfﬂmm as Needed. 2 P‘r"bpcut'.- ?mamcb'w Stwole g‘bﬁ“‘*“
Mmooib:basa.wun’tba_'bﬁpasd <

BT Gzaretor Move s 1500
30T Semmdr  Gws x135F (2e0®
Labov  |qws 1522 Qoo 30
Truckcineg 7 s Ddoris 067 Thes x QP2 G&5 e

M:‘ts'hxr\o Vees Tids x B 528
RO

We purpote to furnish meterial and labor lete in accordance with sbove specifications. for the sum of.

g

‘;
|

dollacs.| § '3392‘) 55:)

Payment to be made as follows:

G is thle for obtaining all required p Any alteration or devistion from the above specifications will be executed only upon written orders. and will
beccmammch&pmmdahwamemAnmmomuwwunhnm'chordﬂmmmdmmml Customer to cacry fire, casualty. and
cmarmmurym:mceupmabw-wvrk This proposal is withdrawn by us If not accepted within days. This Contractor is registered with the State of

gron and has § A with the state » band o cosh deposit for the purpose of sausfying clatms against the Contractor for negligent or impropet work or breach of
cm:mdmmrduno{&umumsbuﬁm‘rmhoruormhdapudtmyno:besuﬁks-nztocowraclaxmuduchngmmftwnduwmtdwuunde:ywr
somtract, If eny supplier of materials usad In your condtruction project or any empicyse of the Cor urSu‘bmmmnntplldbytheCoﬂmoroeSub:onwm
ywr)ob.yowmmyheuﬂmdmmpamJywwhhaddddmaiprommywmaquumm&mrmormpowdtyvummow "Lien release”
documents from each supplier or subcontractor on your project. The Contractor fs required 1o provide you with further information sbout lien release documents If you
request it. General information 15 also available from the Departmient of Labor and Industries of the State of Weshington.

Authorized Signature Title NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY CONTRACTOR
2 Viese Rﬁ ¥ frot acceptad within Days of sbove™ dets,
ACCEPTANCE: The above prices. specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted Date of Acceptance
You are authorized 1o perform the work &s spectfied.
Payment will be made 88 outlined sbove,
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature
Contraceor’s Bid

+ Esttmate
©Washington Legal Blank. Inc.. lssaquan, WA Form No, 273 1/01
MATERIAL MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN ANY PORM WHATSOEVER,



	3611 COP 5 R1 revised C1 and Swale (1).pdf
	Sheet1




