NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION 05-2016

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT OF PACIFIC COUNTY,
WASHINGTON, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 6 TO THE CONTRACT TO
CONSTRUCT AN OFFICE AND FACILITIES BUILDING

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2015 the Board of Commissioners (Board)of
North Beach Water District (District) adopted Resolution 14-2015
awarding a contract for the Construction of a new office and facilities
building to Larry Helligso Construction Co DBA Helligso Construction Co
(Contractor); and

WHEREAS, the Public Utility District #2 of Pacific County required
the removal of trees bordering the right-of-way on the south side of
272™ street adjacent to District real property necessitating extra work
for the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, David Jensen, DEJ Architect, (Consultant) and the
Contractor, prepared Change Order number 6, attached hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”, to adjust grade and remove trees at
north end of lot per revised grading plan for an increase of five thousand
four hundred sixty three dollars and fifty one cents ($5,463.51) in the
Contract Sum resulting in a new Contract Sum, including Change Order
number five, of eight hundred twenty two thousand four hundred seven
dollars and fifty six cents ($822,407.56); now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by the North Beach Water District Board of
Commissioners as follows:

Section 1. Change Order number 6 (Exhibit A) to the Contract
between North Beach Water District and Helligso Construction is hereby
approved.

Section 2. The general manager is authorized to sign Change Order
number 6 on behalf of the District.

Adopted by the North Beach Water District Board of Commissioners,
Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the 20" day
of January, 2016

b Jle

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Glenn Ripley,
Positi #1 Position #3

Commissioner

Page 1 of 1



EXHIBIT "A"

Distribution to:

CHANGE OWNER X
ORDER ARCHITECT X DAVID E. JENSEN
CONTRACTOR X ARCHITECT, PS
AIA DOCUMENT G701 FIELD X
PROJECT: North Beach Water District CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6
New Office and Facilities Building
2212 272nd Street INITIATION DATE: 1/11/2016
Ocean Park, WA 98640 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
T0: Helligso Construction Co. CONTRACT FOR: Construction
PO Box 147
Astoria, OR 97103 CONTRACT DATE: 7127/2015
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Adjust grade and Remove trees at North end of lot per revised Grading Plan
Wirkkala Construction Bid #1 (Adjust Grade) $ 525.00
Wirkkala Construction Bid #2 (Mobilization/Demobilization) $ 45000
Wirkkala Construction Bid #3 (Tree Removal) $ 3,380.00
Subtotal 1 $ 4,355.00
P&O @ 15% $ 653.25
Subtotal 2 $ 5,00825
5. Helligso Admin. $ 280.00
PO @ 15% $ 42.00
Subtotal 3 $ 322.00
Subtotal 2 + 3 $ 5,330.25
Bond @ 2.5% $ 13326
Construction Cost § 5,463.51
WSST @ 7.9% $ -
TOTAL $ 5,463.51
Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contracl Terms
The original Contract Sum was $ 753,419.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 63,525.05
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 816,944.05
The Contract Sum will be increased
by this Change Order ] 5,463.51
The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be $ 822,407.56
The Contract Time will be increased 5 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is February 29, 2816 217 days from start

Page 1 of 2



Attachments:

1. COP6 by Helligso Construction

Wirkkala Construction Bid #1 (Adjust Grade)
Wirkkala Construction Bid #2 (Mohilization/Demaobilization)
Wirkkala Construction Bid #3 (Tree Removal)

Authorized:
David I, Jensen, Architect Helligso Construction Co, North Beach Water District
ARCHITECT CONIRACTOR QOWHMER
PO Box 6 PO Box 147 PO Box 618
Address Address Address
Long Baeach, WA 98431 Astoria, OR 97103 Ocean Park, WA 98640
By By. = By. i
DATE I, e DATE DATE

AlA DOCUMENT G701 -

CHANGE ORDER =

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE.,

Page 2 of 2

APRIL 1978 EDITION = AIA" o

© 1978
N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006




Construction Management

'
General Contractor AG Ccﬁ;:nnt;:
Design-Build Since 1978 Chapter

el DD T
ASSOCIATID GENERAL CONTRACTORS

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Request No. 5 Date: 12/28/2015

North Beach Water Dist.

New Offices and Facilities Bldg Change in Contract | $ 5,463.51 |
Revised Site Civil Plan(C1, 10/28/15) as issued by DEJ and required by PUD. | Helligso M:tz'r'i'gf:n ; Sub-contractor
Scope is revise swale, mobolizations adjustment, remove trees and disposal. | Labor Costs : Costs
Equip costs
Wirkkala #1 (Tree Removal) 5 3,380.00
Wirkkala #2 (Mob/Demob) 5 450.00
Wirkkala #3 (adjust grades) 5 525.00
| Rate Hrs.
Project Manager $80.00 § -
Superintendent $70.00 4] $ 280.00

Carpenter 5 -

Equipment Operator 5 d

Laborer 5 G
Sub-Total Labor & Material] $§ 280.00 | & - $ 4,355.00
Overhead & F'rorill 15%]| $ 42.00 |3 - 15%)| $ 653.25
| Sub Totals| §  322.00 | § - $ 500825
Additional Cost or (Credit) for request as described above TOTAL| § 5,330.25

Deductions (See Attached)
TOTAL| § 5,330.25
Bond & Insurance 2.50% $ 133.26
TOTAL| § 5,463.51
Additional days to be added to comract.l 5 EXC WSST
Requested By Title Date
Authorized Signature Title Date

HELLIGSO CONSTRUCTION CO.
35047-A HWY 105, PO BOX 147, ASTORIA, OR 97103
PH: 503/325-7697 ~ FAX: 503/325-5429
OR CCB# 49778 WA Reg.# LARRYHC9760R



12/18/2815 88:12 sedbd 23288 WIRKkALA CON FPAGE B82/85

CONTRACTOR’S BID PROPOSAL - ESTIMATE

| Page 1 ef Ll Page:

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ALL ENTRIES.

Contractor's Campany Name h Reglatyation No. ‘; Expiration Dats
Address (Screet or .0, a;famhun el T sme | hiptese 'Tﬁ@'@; o
0.0 Box 10711 Lona Beach g, | 863\ ‘. - -32
Esumate submirted 13 b Telephene Date*
Hailliaso n SO3 -328 1R 11615
Aﬁz P.Qi:‘nz' Aﬁ-‘» . 513 4 Cx;r‘oa
Box aTii, NQQ_Q& !
lab Name Job Location

Architect Data af Plans

i —

We hereby submit spacifications and estimates for the above job: (s separate sheet If necessary)

Craxae Ovder Tl

Engineer’ fataia LoT Slevalions not Shouwn own Plars To Buitde Rudaiig Le
Wl adequate. Drauisage Fov AspholT Pastaing bat & Bhad, Boshons wil,
Bushien Contoors The BesT Powible . STRRE Postanig bt To Desigueads Buretios

Lakot™ 120rs x ™15 22 fr he = Q0052

. @
Laser, Srakes € Poay” = Iasy
' lozs 20
\
‘\

We purpose ta furnish material and labor complete In sccordance with above spectiications, for the sum of !

dodlar b.i 3 1 D‘z—i.m

Faymem to be made as follows:

Customer 12 responatble for obtalning all required permits. Any alteration of deviation Fom the above specifications will ba éecuted Ghly upon wittien arders, and will
hecome en extrs charges ever and abova the estimate. All agreements conmngent upcn strikes. accidents of delays beyond our conirol Customer (o Caify fire. Casualty, and
other necossary Insurance upon above work. This propotal i3 withdrawn by us if net accepted within ______days. This Comractor I3 registered with the State of
Washington and hee posted with the eam s bond or cash dapasit foe the purpose of eatisfying clsims agatnst the C for negligenst or improper wourk or bresch of
conteact in the of the cofitrcter’s business. This band or cash deposit may not be suffizient to cover a claim which might anse from the work done under your
contract. If any supgpller of materials wsad In your constructon pmurmz:uplmnfmwmu or Subcontractoer b not paid by the Contractor of Subcontractor on
your job, your propérty may be liened to secure payiment If you wish sdditional protection. you may request the Contractor to provide you with anginal “hen relsase
documents from cach supplisr or subceneacor on your project. The Conmractor 1s required o provide you with funther Information about lien release documents if you
request it. Genaral information is also evallable from the Department of Libor and Industries of the State of Wathingenn

Autharizad Signature | Thle WOTE. 11115 PROPOEAL MAY BE WITHURAWN BY CONTRACTOR
. 1f o scceptad within Days of sbove* dats
ACCEFTANCE  Thw above prices. ypecifications and conditions are satsfaciory and fire accepied Date of Arceprante

You are auzhorized 10 perform the work 8s specified
Paymant will be made as putiined above

Authorizad Signature Autherizad Signaturs

Cantractar's Bid Fropotal -
OWashingion Lagal Blank, Int . lesqueh WA Form Ma 73 101
MATERIAL MAY NOT BE REFRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER.



12/18/2815 88:12 IB064232688 WIRKKALA COM PAGE ©83/85

CONTRACTOR’S BID PROPOSAL - ESTIMATE

w E Page of L, Pages
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ALL ENTRIES. .
Contnpm ‘s Company Nams _l’ Registrazton No | Expiration Date
Address (Street of P.O. Boa) | State 2ip Code + Telephons
e | 98& | . L HLE
Estimate submitted to: | Telephone Date*
H.v._\;ﬁgn. Mn.hau___mz,s_:mm A - W T -
or P.O. Box) State . Zip Code

o ORLLS 1y | 7193
Job Name Jeb Location
Noviih Beadh Waker DT Job 2611
Architect Drate of Flans

We hereby submit 3pecifications and estimates for the above job: (Use separata sheet If necessary)

Q‘au? Order ¥ 3,
Addational mb\hta;\'tau CosT DueTo Tob Shil Down O Tree Kemoval ¥
Rudcinig, 0T Drednage Saguncer Ny,

Re.- mb'm?;u;imu OF GRPIPMeTT VOB CaT, 21 Becatsatlor, Grader Raller L =

Lalboor - Move PE-Setupy STARE 2 LoyosT = = 0090

“Yhwe x15% . 00O

Q60,05

We pirpase to furnish materis) and lsbor complate in accordance with above spectfications. for the sum ol i

dcmrH 3 qc’b QD

Paymant w be made a3 lollows:

Customer i3 reponsible for abtaining all required permits Any alteration of deviation from the abave specifications will be executed w'ly upon writen orders. and will
becomna 30 exica chargas over and above the estimate, All agreemmesnts Contngent upon sirikes, accidens of delays baynnd cur convral Comtomer to camy fire cazualty, and
other pecessary insurance upon sbave work, This progosal Is withdrawn by us I not accepted within ______days This Contractor 15 ragistered with the State of
Washington snd has posad with (he sate 3 bend of cash depooit for the purpase of sansfying clakns sgnkist tse Contracuor for negligent of IMproper work or breach of
contrect in the condueat of the contrector’s businats, This bond o c.u.l\ depandt may not be sufficlent 1o cover a claim which might arise from the work dons undar your
comract. If any supplier of materials used In your construction [ropct employee of tha Contractor or Subcontractar is not paid by the Contrector or Subsontractor on
your jeb, your pioperty may be lened W secum paymmt jr;;w wish ;;aunml Protection, you may request the Contractor 10 provige you with origing) “hen releats”

documernus from esch suppiler or subtorrectsr on prolect The Contracior is required 1o provide you with further infarmation shout lten release documents if you
requast it Gumdmmﬁmhllwtwhblemwmmmd and Industrias of the Stxe of Washingtor.
Authorized Signatars Tie TOTE. THIS PROPOSAL AT BE WITHORAWN BY CONTRAGTOR
Ms 1f not sccapled uAdthin Days of above™ dote,
ACCEPTANCE: The abovs prices. specifications and condlitlons are satisfactory and are acoepied Date of Acceptance

You are autharized to perform the work as specified
Bavmen: will be made as outhined above.

Authorized Signature Authorized Signature

Captratiors Bid Propasal - Eslimacs
Swashingian kegal Blank, Inc . Lssguen, WA Form Mo, 273 101
MATERIAL MAT NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR [N PART IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER



12/18/2015 88:12 3606423285 WIRKKALA CON PAGE  B84/05

CONTRACTOR’S BID PROPOSAL - ESTIMATE

“ | Page of Pages

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE ALL ENTRIES. 3 4
Contractor's Company Name Registration No & | Expiration Date

.ihmhﬂn TN S S
Address (Street or PO, Bon) State | Zip Code | Telephone

wa. | Aser3i 206 - LM~ 32.88
Emmatn_mhmmad 1o < Talephone Date®
Ballgse Conthvurhon £52.326-11647 . | _1d-1&a-iF. -
Addrens (5 or P.O. Bax} State | 21p Code
02 B 14 Aghoria, | OtzLon L5V
Job Name . Job Location
X361 DA A2md. ST Ozean osde Wia.

Architect Dete of Plans

1
Ve hereby submit specifications and sstimates for the above job: (Use separite sheet if necessary)

Creagge Order #3 _
Remove. Troes as needed. To prepare farkang LST €Dvoinaae, Mﬁ.&:ﬁmﬂ&
Mmoﬁd-bdnfmamuj'&smﬁﬁpmﬂ ik

3T Searator Move i R etad
BT Beosmdbr Glws x125P jo20®
Labor  1aws x 1522 Qoo 2o
Trudkcing 7 {ds Dot oot Thes xR oS8

Dekris Domp Feas Tids x> 528
RESO

We purpase 1o furnish matertal and Iabor cemplete In accordance with sbave speelfications. for the sum of.

conms | + BREED O

Payment to be made as follows:

C s e le for ob g all required permits. Amy aleration or deviation from the above specifications will be executed only upon written orden. and will
become an exwa changes over ancd above the estimiate. All agreements contingent upon strikes. accidents of delays beyond our comtrol Custemer @ caery fire. casualty and
other necessary Insurance upon above work, This proposal is withdrawn by us If ot accepied within ______days Thit Contractor 18 registered with Lhe State of
Washingtan and has posted with the state & bond o Cash deposit for the purpose of satisfying claims against the Conwacion fof hegligeitt o IMpropet WKk of bieach of
conirict In the conduct of the contracter’s business. This bond or cash deposlt may not be sufficiant to cover a cleim which might arise from the wark done under your
contract. If eny supghier of matrriais usad In your consinection project or any smployss of the Contractor or Subcontractar is not paid by the Contractor o Subcentractor an
your lob. your proparty may be lened to secure paymeant If you wish addidonal protection. you may request the Contractor (o provide you with origingl "Len releass”
docutments from each supplier or subcontractor on your project. The Contractor is fequired 1o provide you with further information sbout Ben release documents (f you
request it General information 15 also rvailable from the Depanment of Labor and Industries of the Stafe of Washingion

Authorized Shnature Tule NOTE: THIS FROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY CONTRACTOR
-~ V‘—“—'-"—aﬁ i prox mecepted within Days of above™ dets.
ACCEFTANCE:  The sbove prices, specifications and conditions ars satsfactory and are sccepted Date of Acceptance

You are sutherized (o pacform the work es specified,
Pavment will be madk &5 cullined above.

Authonized Signature Authorized Signaturs

Coptracsor’s Bid Propoeal « Batimae
©Washington Legal Blank. Inc.. lssaquan, WA Form No 173 1401
MATERLAL MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR 15 PART IN ANY PORM WHATSORVER



