
NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT 
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON  

RESOLUTION 21-2016 

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT OF PACIFIC COUNTY, 
WASHINGTON, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 08 TO THE CONTRACT TO 
CONSTRUCT AN OFFICE AND FACILITIES BUILDING. 

Page 1 of 2 

 WHEREAS, on June 26, 2015 the Board of Commissioners (Board)of 
North Beach Water District (District) adopted Resolution 14-2015 
awarding a contract for the Construction of a new office and facilities 
building to Larry Helligso Construction Co DBA Helligso Construction 
Co (Contractor); and 

 WHEREAS, the District and the Contractor agreed to delete work 
specified in the contracted scope of work; and 

 WHEREAS, David Jensen, DEJ Architect, (Consultant) and the 
Contractor, prepared Change Order number 8 to delete the specified 
work for a decrease of seven thousand twenty dollars and zero cents 
($7,020.00) in the Contract Sum resulting in a new Contract Sum, 
including Change Order number 8, of eight hundred eighteen thousand 
eight hundred fifteen dollars and twenty nine cents ($818,815.29) 

 WHEREAS, the Consultant approves and recommends Change Order 
Number 8 by affixing their signature to Change Order Number 8 on June 
06, 2016; and  

 WHEREAS, the Contractor approves and recommends Change Order 
Number 8 by executing Change Order Number 8 on June 7, 2016; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF 
COMMISSIONERS, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:  

 Section 1 Change Order Number 8 attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as “EXHIBIT A” is hereby approved. 

 Section 2 Change Order Number 8 will result in a total 
decrease in contract price of $7,020.00.  The new Contract 
Amount due to CO#01 will be $818,815.29 

 Section 3 Change Order Number 8 will not add or delete 
any days to the contract completion time. 

 Section 4 The contract completion time remains at 217 
days. 



RESOLUTION 20-2016 – CHANGE ORDER #8 CONTRACT TO CONSTRUCT OFFICE AND FACILITIES BLDG. 

Page 2 of 2 

 Section 5 Change Order Number 8 will become a supplement 
to the Contract and all provisions in the Contract will apply 
hereto. 

 Section 6 The General Manager is hereby authorized and 
directed to do any and all things and to execute and deliver 
any and all documents which may be required or advisable in 
order to consummate Change Order Number 8 in accordance with 
the plans and specification contained in the bid documents. 

ADOPTED BY THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF 
COMMISSIONERS, PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON THIS 13TH DAY OF 
JUNE, 2016 

______________________________ 
Brian Sheldon, Commissioner 
Position #1 

 ________________________________  
Gwen Brake, Commissioner 
Position #2 

 ________________________________  
Glenn Ripley, Commissioner 
Position #3 



Distribution to:

OWNER
�

ARCHITECT
� � � � � � � � � � � 	 � �

CONTRACTOR
� 
 � � 
 � � � � � � � �

AIA DOCUMENT G701 FIELD
�

PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: �
INITIATION DATE: � � � � � � � �� � � �  � � ! " � # 
 � � � $ � ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:

TO: CONTRACT FOR:
� %  & ' ! ( � ' ) %  � � * % + � $ ,
 & ' % ! ) � � � � � , � � � CONTRACT DATE: , � � , � � � � -. / 0 1 2 3 4 5 2 3 6 7 3 4 7 / 8 1 9 3 7 : 3 ; / < < / = 5 > ? 6 : 1 > ? 3 @ 5 > 7 : 5 @ A / > 7 2 1 6 7 B C � � � � � D � � EFF C � � � � � D � � EC � � - � � D � � EF� ( G ' % ' � H � C � � - � � D � � EF� I � J � - K� ( G ' % ' � H � C � � - � � D � � EF* %  L J � D - K� %  & ' ! ( � ' ) %  � % & ' C � � - � � D � � EF# � � � J � D � K C - � � D � � EFM N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z Y [ Y Y \]^ _ ` a b c d e f g ` d c h d i g j e k l k _ ` m ` m j n o g j p b g e q p r m d ` j r `s d i g b ` f p j _ t ` m j u _ g ` p b r ` _ p d g e d r b ` j h m d h b i p j j v j g ` m j p j o d ` m w d g r c f e d g i b g l b e x f h ` v j g ` d g ` m j u _ g ` p b r ` s f v _ p u _ g ` p b r ` y j p v hy m j _ p d i d g b c u _ g ` p b r ` s f v o b h z { | w } ~ � � � ��^ j ` r m b g i j k l � p j a d _ f h c l b f ` m _ p d � j e u m b g i j n p e j p h z � w } ~ � � � ��y m j u _ g ` p b r ` s f v � p d _ p ` _ ` m d h u m b g i j n p e j p o b h � � { w � | { � � ��y m j u _ g ` p b r ` s f v o d c c k j d g r p j b h j ek l ` m d h u m b g i j n p e j p � z w � � � � � � ��y m j g j o u _ g ` p b r ` s f v d g r c f e d g i ` m d h u m b g i j _ p e j p o d c c k j � ~ � w � ~ { � � ��y m j u _ g ` p b r ` y d v j o d c c k j f g r m b g i j ey m j � b ` j _ t s f k h ` b g ` d b c u _ v � c j ` d _ g b h _ t ` m j e b ` j _ t ` m d h u m b g i j n p e j p ` m j p j t _ p j d h � ~ z e b l h t p _ v h ` b p `

� [ � � U � S � � � � )  ' )  � )  � � � ) H ) ' ) � & G ( ) H L )  � � ! % � ' % � � H � ' �' % ! ) L � � D � � )  ' )  � � ! % � ' % � � H � ' � ' % � H % % ! ' % ! � � � )  DZ [ � � U � S � � � + � � � � ' ) %  ' % � ! � � ' � & � � H � & %  ' � � � � & ' �� % ( ' � � �  L # � & ' % � G ( ) H L )  � � � ! � � � � ' � � % �� ! � � )  � & D � � � H � %  � % ! ' � & ) L � % � G ( ) H L )  � ' % ! � � � )  D� [ � � U � S � � 
 � L ! % & � � L � ! % � �  ' ) ! � � ! % � � � '

CHANGE

ORDER � % ! ' � * � � � � # � ' � ! � ) & ' ! ) � '� � � � � � ) � � �  L � � � ) H ) ' ) � & * ( ) H L )  �� � � � � , �  L � ' ! � � '
 � H H ) � & % � %  & ' ! ( � ' ) %  � % D

� � � � � % � �

EXHIBIT "A"



z, to z eor,d

90002 '3'o 'NorcNrHsvM :'M'N "lnv )uo MIN 9Er1 'sl3:[lHcuv Jo ]Irul.6Nt Nv3lult rv :tH]

8l6t @ . JCIV . NOIIIOS 8l6t lludv . USOUQ 33NVH3 . lOIe IilIII03OO YIV

-rvo

9t/90/90 
31vCI

u7yu6 vrvl an rd urJuJ(J
ssolppv

reSINMOre. uolcvulNo3rerSlllHSxv
rrFls!(I rrtsa rpBeg loroN-orJ uoprnryroc| oqIIeHl3s{rprv -HEr?pI 8q

:pazpoqlnv

SNON :slueruqsBuv


